г ЭRM PT0-1595 RECC	07-25	5-2002	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark O 2274/002
To the Commissioner of Patents and		57349	jinal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Tedi Kunthady Atsushi Hikita Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 	12-07	2. Name and ad Name: <u>Polyn</u>	ddress of receiving party(ies)
 3. Nature of conveyance: B Assignment □ Merger □ Change of N □ Other Execution Date(s): (1) 07/02/02; (2) 07/02/02 	Name	<u>4-chome, Ch</u> City: <u>Tokyo</u>	ss: <u>8-16, Nihonbashihoncho</u> nuo-ku Country: <u>Japan</u> ZIP: e(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne (1) 07/02/02; (2) 07/02/02 	ew application, the ex	ecution date(s) of the	application is/are:
and the attorney docket number is: 2274	/002	1	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Not yet assigned (Filed Concurrently Herewith) 		B. Patent N	lo.(s)
Ad	ditional numbers atta	iched? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fish & Neave		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Philip R. Poh		☑ Enclosed	
		Authorize Direct	tor to charge to deposit account
		Authorize Director to charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account (duplicate copy attached)	
Streei Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10020-1105</u>			
	DO NOT USE T		
	the foregoing infor http://signa	mation is true and c	July 12, 2002 Date
document: Mail documents	to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet inf	ormation to:
Commiss		demarks, Box Assignr	
ر		RE	Express Mail No. PATEN9762192US EL: 013111 FRAME: 0570

2274/002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tedi Kunthady and Atsushi Hikita, residing, respectively, at 978-1, Omotejionji, Iwatsuki-shi, Saitama, Japan and 5-10, Tabata 5-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo, Japan, have made an invention in:

KEY TOP FOR PUSHBUTTON SWITCH AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME

and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Polymatech Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 8-16, Nihonbashihoncho 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Polymatech Co., Ltd., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the

> Express Mail No. EV079962192US PATENT REEL: 013111 FRAME: 0571

right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said Polymatech Co., Ltd., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Although this Assignment has been executed on the date set forth below, it is the intention of the undersigned that the Assignment be effective and all rights transferred herein pertaining to Japanese Patent Application Nos. 2001-215815 and 2002-102753 shall be considered to have vested in Polymatech Co., Ltd., on July 16, 2001 and April 4, 2002, the filing dates of said applications, from which this United States patent application claims priority. Each of the undersigned further specifically ratifies and adopts as his or her own all actions taken by Polymatech Co., Ltd., its representatives and assigns, in connection with the subject matter of this Assignment, from those dates up to and including the date or dates recited herebelow.

PATENT REEL: 013111 FRAME: 0572

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

Tedi Kunthady

July 2, 2002 Date

Atsushi Hikita

Altsushi Hikita July 2. 2002 tsushi Hikita Date